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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS-—continued.

H.—11.

Reg.
No.

Name.

Registered Office.

Number of
Members.

1153
1142
1081

873
1186

1080
703
1094
84
1012
1131
1060
854
995
1196

45
71
93
1236

1158
770
36

647

1098
1038
711
58

942

99
936
1165
1179
996
1140

792

1167
1159
1249
848
80

1181

829
- 971
1059
1287
1160
1037

945
1085

OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

Bluff Waterside

Dunedin and Mosgiel Woollen mllls Em-
ployees

Dunedin and Port Chalmers United Ship-
wrights

Dunedin and Suburban Boot-repairers

Dunedin and Suburban General Electrical
Workers

Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers

Dunedin and Suburban Operative Licensed
Drainers

Dunedin Amalgamated Society of Shop-
asgistants (other than Grocers, Butchers,
Chemists, Tobacconists, and Hairdressers’
Assistants)

Dunedin Amalgamated Warehousemen

Dunedin Bakers and Pastrycooks

Dunedin Biscuit and Confectionery Manu-
facturing Employees

Dunedin Branch of the Amalgamated
Engineering Union and Allied Trades

Dunedin Brewers, Bottlers, Bottle-washers,
and Aerated Waters

Dunedin Brickmakers, Potterymalkers, Tile-
makers, and Sanitary-pipe Makers

Dunedin Brush and Broom Trade

Dunedin Canister-workers

Dunedin City Corporation Tramway Officials

Dunedin Federated Furniture Trades

Dunedin Felt-hatters

Dunedin Fire Brigades Employees

Dunedin (xardenem and Forest Labourers

Dunedin Journalists

Dunedin Local Federated Seamen*

Dunedin Manufacturing Chemists’
ployees

Dunedin Operative Bootmakers . .

Dunedin Operative Stonemasons

Dunedin Painters

Dunedin Paint and Varnish Factory Em-
ployees

Dunedin Paper-mills Employees. .

Dunedin Performing Musicians .. ..

Dunedin Pressers, Cutters, and other
Clothing-factory Operatives

Dunedin Printers’ Maochinists, Bookbinders,
Lithographers, and Related Trades

Dunedin Retail Chemists’ Assistants

Dunedin Rope and Twine Spinners

Dunedin Stage Employees

Dunedin Tailoresses and other Female
Clothing-trade Employees

Dunedin Theatrical and Shows Employees
(other than Stage Hands)

Dunedin United Plumbers and Gasfitters. .

Dunedin Waterside Workers ..

Dunedin Wax-vesta Employees ..

Dunedin Wholesale Storemen’s ..

Green Island Coal-miners

Green Island Iron-rolling Mills hmployees

Invercargill Bootmakers

Invercargill Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners

Invercargill Retail Grocers® Assistants

Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees. .

Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers

Invercargill Tramways

Iron and Brass Moulders’ Union of New
Zealand

Kaikorai Cable Tramway Employees

Em-

Kaitangata Coal-miners

Nightcaps District Coal- mmersi'

Oamaru Flour-mills Employees ..

Oamaru General and Local Bodies’ Labourers
Oamaru Grocers’ Assistants

Qamaru Painters

Oamaru Waterside Workers

Oamaru Woollen-mill Employees

Wharf Waiting-room, Bluff
76 Stuart Street, Dunedin ..

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin ..
Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin ..

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin .
95 Lower Rattray Street, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin ..
Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin .

Electric-car Depot, Market Street Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin .

1 Crawford Street, Dunedm
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall,
7564 George Street)
Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin .
26 Dowling Street, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin ..

Rattray Street Wharf, Dunedin

26 Dowling Street, Dunedin

95 Lower Rattray Street Dunedin
Fairfield, Dunedin. .

Trades Hall, Dunedm

Labour Rooms, Esk Street, Invercarglll
Allen’s Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill

Allen’s Hall, Kelvin Street, Invetcargﬂl
62 Esk Street, Invercargill .

Huia Street, Waikiwi .

5 Scandrett Street, Invewarglll

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Conductors’ Room, Dunedin and Kaikorai Tram Com-
pany’s Power-house, Kaikorai Valley, Dunedin

Exmouth Street, Kaitangata

Johnston Road, Nighteaps ..

Trades Hall, Dunedin ..
72 Hull Street, Oamaru . N
52 Lune Street, Oamaru ..
Trades Hall, Dunedin . .
Waiting-shed, Waterfront, Oamaru ..
Factory Lane, Oamaru e

Dunedin (Secretary, Robert Ferguson,

274
500

24

16
115 —

120

405

20
128
184

439
42
27

35
16
26
129
20
24
66
51
429
25

189
17 -
175--

110
73
53

234
15

38
969

36

80 ~-
302

491
30
21

-
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380 ~-

78
20
75
57
192

36

240

300
32
40
17
19 -
ki
86

* Cancelled 13/5/26.

T Cancelled 4/6/26.
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