INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS-continued.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office	e .			Number of Members.
	Otago and Sou	THLAND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.				
758 776	Bluff Waterside	Wharf Waiting-room, Bluff 76 Stuart Street, Dunedin	••			274 500
1028	ployees Dunedin and Port Chalmers United Shipwrights	Trades Hall, Dunedin				24
$\begin{array}{c} 1112 \\ 892 \end{array}$	Dunedin and Suburban Boot-repairers Dunedin and Suburban General Electrical	Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin				$\begin{array}{c} 16 \\ 115 \end{array}$
221 903	Workers Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers Dunedin and Suburban Operative Licensed	Trades Hall, Dunedin Trades Hall, Dunedin				120 38
895	Drainers Dunedin Amalgamated Society of Shopassistants (other than Grocers, Butchers,	Trades Hall, Dunedin	••			405
1170	Chemists, Tobacconists, and Hairdressers' Assistants)					20
$\begin{array}{c} 1153 \\ 89 \end{array}$	Dunedin Amalgamated Warehousemen Dunedin Bakers and Pastrycooks	Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	• •		$\frac{20}{128}$
1142	Dunedin Biscuit and Confectionery Manu-	95 Lower Rattray Street, Dunedin	• •	• •		184
1081	facturing Employees Dunedin Branch of the Amalgamated	Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin				439
873	Engineering Union and Allied Trades Dunedin Brewers, Bottlers, Bottle-washers, and Aerated Waters	Trades Hall, Dunedin		••		42
1186	Dunedin Brickmakers, Potterymakers, Tile- makers, and Sanitary-pipe Makers	Trades Hall, Dunedin	• •	••	••	27
$\frac{1080}{703}$	Dunedin Brush and Broom Trade Dunedin Canister-workers	Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	• •	••	35
1094	Dunedin Canister-workers Dunedin City Corporation Tramway Officials	Trades Hall, Dunedin Electric-car Depot, Market Street,	 Dunedin	• •	::	$\begin{array}{c} 16 \\ 26 \end{array}$
84	Dunedin Federated Furniture Trades	Trades Hall, Dunedin	··	• •	::	129
1012	Dunedin Felt-hatters	Trades Hall, Dunedin	••			20
1131	Dunedin Fire Brigades Employees	Trades Hall, Dunedin	• •			24
$\begin{array}{c} 1060 \\ 854 \end{array}$	Dunedin Gardeners and Forest Labourers	Trades Hall, Dunedin	• •		••	65
995	Dunedin Journalists	Trades Hall, Dunedin 1 Crawford Street, Dunedin			::	$\frac{51}{429}$
1196	Dunedin Manufacturing Chemists' Employees	Trades Hall, Dunedin	::	• •		25
45	Dunedin Operative Bootmakers	Trades Hall, Dunedin	• •	• •		189
$\begin{array}{c} 71 \\ 93 \end{array}$	Dunedin Operative Stonemasons	Trades Hall, Dunedin Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	• •	• •	17 175
1236	Dunedin Paint and Varnish Factory Employees	Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	••		5
1158	Dunedin Paper-mills Employees	Trades Hall, Dunedin				110
770	Dunedin Performing Musicians	Trades Hall, Dunedin	• •	• •		73
36	Dunedin Pressers, Cutters, and other Clothing-factory Operatives	Trades Hall, Dunedin	• •	• •	••	53
647	Dunedin Printers' Machinists, Bookbinders, Lithographers, and Related Trades	Trades Hall, Dunedin (Secretary 754 George Street)	y, Robert	Fer	guson,	234
1098	Dunedin Retail Chemists' Assistants	Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	• •		15
$\begin{array}{c} 1038 \\ 711 \end{array}$	Dunedin Rope and Twine Spinners	Trades Hall, Dunedin Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	• •	• • •	$\frac{31}{38}$
58	Dunedin Stage Employees Dunedin Tailoresses and other Female	26 Dowling Street, Dunedin		••		969
942	Clothing-trade Employees Dunedin Theatrical and Shows Employees (other than Stage Hands)	Trades Hall, Dunedin		·• •		36
99	Dunedin United Plumbers and Gasfitters	Trades Hall, Dunedin				80
935	Dunedin Waterside Workers	Rattray Street Wharf, Dunedin	• •	• •		302
$\frac{1165}{1179}$	Dunedin Wax-vesta Employees	26 Dowling Street, Dunedin 95 Lower Rattray Street, Dunedin	• •	• •	••	$\begin{array}{c} 34 \\ 491 \end{array}$
996	Dunedin Wholesale Storemen's	Fairfield, Dunedin		• •		30
	Green Island Iron-rolling Mills Employees	Trades Hall, Dunedin				21
1140	Invercargill Bootmakers	Labour Rooms, Esk Street, Inverca	rgill			$\begin{array}{c} 17 \\ 380 \end{array}$
$ \begin{array}{c} 1140 \\ 9 \\ 792 \end{array} $	Invercargill Branch of the Amalgamated	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca	-		1	70
$\begin{array}{c} 9 \\ 792 \end{array}$	Society of Carpenters and Joiners		roill			
9 792 1167	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca	rgill			78 20
9 792 1167 1159 1249	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees. Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca 62 Esk Street, Invercargill Huia Street, Waikiwi				20 75
9 792 1167 1159 1249 848	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers Invercargill Tramways	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca 62 Esk Street, Invercargill Huia Street, Waikiwi 5 Scandrett Street, Invercargill		••	••	20 75 57
9 792 1167 1159 1249 848 80	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees. Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers Invercargill Tramways Iron and Brass Moulders' Union of New Zealand	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca 62 Esk Street, Invercargill Huia Street, Waikiwi 5 Scandrett Street, Invercargill Trades Hall, Dunedin		•••	•••	20 75
9 792 1167 1159 1249 848 80	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers Invercargill Tramways Invercargill Tramways Invercargill Tramways Iton and Brass Moulders' Union of New Zealand Kaikorai Cable Tramway Employees	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca 62 Esk Street, Invercargill Huia Street, Waikiwi 5 Scandrett Street, Invercargill Trades Hall, Dunedin Conductors' Room, Dunedin and pany's Power-house, Kaikorai Va	 Kaikorai '	 Tram	•••	20 75 57 192 36
9 792 1167 1159 1249 848 80 1181	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers Invercargill Tramways Iron and Brass Moulders' Union of New Zealand Kaikorai Cable Tramway Employees Kaitangata Coal-miners	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca 62 Esk Street, Invercargill Huia Street, Waikiwi 5 Scandrett Street, Invercargill Trades Hall, Dunedin Conductors' Room, Dunedin and pany's Power-house, Kaikorai Va Exmouth Street, Kaitangata	Kaikorai '	··· ··· ··· Fram edin ··	Com-	20 75 57 192 36 240
9 792 1167 1159 1249 848 80 1181 829 971	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers Invercargill Tramways Iron and Brass Moulders' Union of New Zealand Kaikorai Cable Tramway Employees Kaitangata Coal-miners Nightcaps District Coal-miners	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca 62 Esk Street, Invercargill Huia Street, Waikiwi 5 Scandrett Street, Invercargill Trades Hall, Dunedin Conductors' Room, Dunedin and pany's Power-house, Kaikorai Va Exmouth Street, Kaitangata Johnston Road, Nightcaps	Kaikorai '	Tramedin	Com-	20 75 57 192 36 240 300
9 792 1167 1159 1249 848 80 1181 829 971 1059	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers Invercargill Tramways Iron and Brass Moulders' Union of New Zealand Kaikorai Cable 'Tramway Employees Kaitangata Coal-miners Nightcaps District Coal-miners† Oamaru Flour-mills Employees	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca 62 Esk Street, Invercargill Huia Street, Waikiwi 5 Scandrett Street, Invercargill Trades Hall, Dunedin Conductors' Room, Dunedin and pany's Power-house, Kaikorai Va Exmouth Street, Kaitangata Johnston Road, Nighteaps Trades Hall, Dunedin	Kaikorai '	··· ··· Fram edin ···	 	20 75 57 192 36 240
9 792 1167 1159 1249 848 80	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers Invercargill Tramways Iron and Brass Moulders' Union of New Zealand Kaikorai Cable Tramway Employees Kaitangata Coal-miners Nightcaps District Coal-miners	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca 62 Esk Street, Invercargill Huia Street, Waikiwi 5 Scandrett Street, Invercargill Trades Hall, Dunedin Conductors' Room, Dunedin and pany's Power-house, Kaikorai Va Exmouth Street, Kaitangata Johnston Road, Nightcaps	Kaikorai '	Tramedin	Com-	20 75 57 192 36 240 300 32
9 792 1167 1159 1249 848 80 1181 829 971 1059 1287 1160 1037	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers Invercargill Tranners	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca 62 Esk Street, Invercargill Huia Street, Waikiwi 5 Scandrett Street, Invercargill Trades Hall, Dunedin Conductors' Room, Dunedin and pany's Power-house, Kaikorai Va Exmouth Street, Kaitangata Johnston Road, Nightcaps Trades Hall, Dunedin 72 Hull Street, Oamaru 72 Lune Street, Oamaru Trades Hall, Dunedin	Kaikorai ' lley, Dune	 Fram edin 	Com-	20 75 57 192 36 240 300 32 40 17
9 792 1167 1159 1249 848 80 1181 829 971 1059 1287	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants Invercargill Retail Soft-goods Employees Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers Invercargill Tramways Iron and Brass Moulders' Union of New Zealand Kaikorai Cable Tramway Employees Kaitangata Coal-miners Nightcaps District Coal-miners† Oamaru Flour-mills Employees Oamaru General and Local Bodies' Labourers Oamaru Grocers' Assistants	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Inverca 62 Esk Street, Invercargill Huia Street, Waikiwi 5 Scandrett Street, Invercargill Trades Hall, Dunedin Conductors' Room, Dunedin and pany's Power-house, Kaikorai Va Exmouth Street, Kaitangata Johnston Road, Nightcaps Trades Hall, Dunedin 72 Hull Street, Oamaru 72 Lune Street, Oamaru Trades Hall, Dunedin Waiting-shed, Waterfront, Oamaru	Kaikorai ' Lley, Dune	 Fram edin 	Com-	20 75 57 192 36 240 300 32 40 17